Industrial RFID Systems BIS U
The right data at the right time at the right place
2
Mature technology, individual
solutions – more effi ciency!
Fully exploit the potential of
high quality.
With over 50 years of sensor experience, Balluff is a leading global

7 Ethernet TCP/IP
 (Metal housing)
Ordering example:
BIS U-602_-0_ _-_ _4-0_-ST2_
Antenna socket
version Customer connection
6 for serial device
7 for TCP/IP device
10 Country setting
 865...868 MHz
 Europe
11 Country setting
 902...928 MHz
 USA/Canada
Software type
53 RS232
54 Ethernet TCP/IP
Interface
0 RS232
6 Ethernet
Ethernet
Rugged metal
housing
Highly visible
status LEDs
Secure contact by
means of bayonet catch
Up to 4 antennas
Serial
59b
8
7
6
5
9a
8
7
6
1  Antenna port 1
2  Antenna port 2
3  Antenna port 3
4  Antenna port 4
5  Function ground FE
6  X1 power supply
7  X2 control inputs  / outputs
 I/O ports for additional functionality
8  X3 RS232 service interface
9a X4 application interface - RS232 variant
9b X4 application interface - TCP/IP variant
RS232 interface
Ethernet TCP/IP interface
4 antennas on top
11n www.balluff.com/industrial-rfi d
BISUBISU
11
Function Read/write Read/write
Housing material AIMgSi 0.5 AIMgSi 0.5
Weight 2100 g 2100 g
For Europe!
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00M7 BIS00NA
865...868 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-053-104-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-054-104-06-ST27
For USA/Canada!
Frequency range Ordering code BIS00R2 BIS00R1
902...928 MHz Part number BIS U-6020-053-114-00-ST26 BIS U-6027-054-114-06-ST27
Operating voltage 24 V DC ± 20 % 24 V DC ± 20 %
Ripple ≤ 10 % ≤ 10 %
Current consumption at 24 V DC ≤ 1 A ≤ 1 A
X3 service interface RS232 RS232
X4 application interface RS232 Ethernet
Characteristic impedance of antenna ports 50 Ω 50 Ω
Adjustable power at the antenna ports 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W) 17...30 dBm (50 mW...1 W)